REGIONAL CONTACT LIST (SEPTEMBER 2022)
	
	CD Coordinators		
	STBBI Coordinators
	Immunization Coordinators
	PH Managers
	MOH

	PRAIRIE MOUNTAIN HEALTH
	pubhealthcoord@pmh-mb.ca

Feleasha Bott
625 Third St. SW
Dauphin, MB  R7N 1R7
PH:  204-638-2108
Fax: 204-759-4033
FBott@pmh-mb.ca

Erin Ryback
Unit A5-800 Rosser Avenue
Brandon, MB R7A 6N5
PH: 204-578-2537
Cell: 431-276-9854
FAX: 204-759-4033
eryback@pmh-mb.ca 

Bonnie Watson 
(term July 4/22-June 4/23)
625 3rd Street SW
Dauphin, MB R7N 1R7
PH: 204-629-3028
Cell: 204-572-1274
Fax: 204-759-4033
bwatson@pmh-mb.ca
 
	Loni Todoruk
625 3rd Street SW
Dauphin, MB R7N 1R7
PH: 204-629-3028
Cell: 204-572-1274
Fax: 204-759-4033
ltodoruk@pmh-mb.ca

Melanie McLaughlin 
(TB Coordinator)
Neepawa Health Unit
Box 1240
485 Hospital Street
Neepawa, MB R0J 1H0
PH: 204-476-7832
Fax: 204-759-4033
mmclaughlin@pmh-mb.ca

Laura Mardell
A5-800 Rosser Avenue
Brandon, MB R7A 6N5
PH: 204-578-2515
Cell: 204-741-0754
Fax: 204-578-2824
lmardell@pmh-mb.ca 


	Melanie Sanderson
Box 459, 147 Summit St.
Melita, MB  R0M 1L0
PH:  204-522-4317
Fax:  204-522-8559
Msanderson@pmh-mb.ca

Tanya Roziere
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Ave.
Brandon, MB  R7A 6N7
PH: 204-578-2522
Fax: 204-578-2824
Troziere@pmh-mb.ca

Arla Kirk
(Travel Health Coordinator)
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Ave.
Brandon, MB  R7A 6N7
PH: 204-578-2525  
Travel Clients PH:  204-578-2521
Cell : 204795-4033
Fax: 204-578-2824
akirk@pmh-mb.ca



	PMH Manager On-Call Number:  204-622-4197
Janice Loe, Director 
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Ave.
Brandon, MB   R7A 6N5
PH:  204-578-2506
Cell: 204-761-0195
Fax:  204-578-2824
jloe@pmh-mb.ca

Susan Poirier, Manager
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Ave.
Brandon, MB   R7A 6N5
PH:  204-578-2507
Cell: 204 761 6257
Fax:  204-578-2824
spoirier@pmh-mb.ca 

Laureen Fingas, Manager
Bag Service 2
Russell, MB  ROJ 1WO
Cell: 431-352-0427
Fax: 204-773-3502  
lfingas@pmh-mb.ca

Becky Ericson, Manager
Unit A5 – 800 Rosser Avenue
Brandon, MB R7A 6N5
PH: 204-578-2381
Cell: 204-724-5520
Fax: 204-578-2824
BEricson@pmh-mb.ca

Mari Ingram, Manager
Holland Medical Clinic 
c/o Treherne – Tiger Hills Health Centre
64 Clark Street, Box 130, Treherne, MB R0G 2V0
PH: 204- 526-2897
Cell: 204-570-0229
Fax: 204- 526-2242
mingram@pmh-mb.ca
	Dr. Amy Frykoda
Box 960, 334-1st Street SW
Minnedosa, MB R0J 1E0
PH: 204-867-8730
Fax: 204-867-2239
Amy.Frykoda@gov.mb.ca

Dr. Anna Johnston
Unit 4005 – 300 Carlton Street
Winnipeg,  MB  R3B 3M9
PH: 204.471.9395
Anna.johnston@gov.mb.ca


	SOUTHERN HEALTH
	Central Intake Fax:
204-428-2734

Monique Gauthier 
3 - 30 Stephen Street
Morden, MB R6M 2G3
PH: 204-822-2659, C: 204-332-0190   
Fax:  204-822-2649
mgauthier@southernhealth.ca

Jill Klippenstein 
180 Centennaire Drive
Southport, MB R0H 1N1
PH: 204-428-2753, C:  204-870-0474
Fax: 204-428-2734
jklippenstein1@southernhealth.ca 

Jamie Pelletier
180 Centennaire Drive
Southport, MB R0H 1N1
PH: 204-428-2769, C:  204-870-0802
Fax: 204-428-2734
jpelletier1@southernhealth.ca

Lisa Lehmann (COVID/CD/PHIMS content lead*) - term 
3 - 30 Stephen Street
Morden, MB R6M 2G3
PH:  204-822-2652, C: 431-349-0212   
Fax:  204-822-2649
llehmann@southernhealth.ca


*we use a geographic model for case/issue management, by which all coordinators oversee the CDs, STBBIs and immunization needs for their assigned geographic area. Each coordinator assigned a content lead.  
	Central Intake Fax:
204-428-2734

Monique Gauthier 
3 - 30 Stephen Street
Morden, MB R6M 2G3
PH: 204-822-2659, C: 204-332-0190   
Fax:  204-822-2649
mgauthier@southernhealth.ca


Jill Klippenstein (STBBI content lead*)
180 Centennaire Drive
Southport, MB  R0H 1N1
PH:  204-428-2753, C:  204-870-0474
Fax:  204-428-2734
jklippenstein1@southernhealth.ca


Jamie Pelletier (harm reduction and Corrections content lead*)
180 Centennaire Drive
Southport, MB R0H 1N1
PH: 204-428-2769, C:  204-870-0802
Fax: 204-428-2734
jpelletier1@southernhealth.ca


Lisa Lehmann - term 
3 - 30 Stephen Street
Morden, MB R6M 2G3
PH:  204-822-2652, C: 431-349-0212   
Fax:  204-822-2649
llehmann@southernhealth.ca

	Monique Gauthier (Immunization content lead*)
3 - 30 Stephen Street
Morden, MB R6M 2G3
PH: 204-822-2659, C: 204-332-0190   
Fax:  204-822-2649
mgauthier@southernhealth.ca


 Jill Klippenstein
180 Centennaire Drive
Southport, MB R0H 1N1
PH:  204-428-2753, C: 204-870-0474
Fax:  204-428-2734
jklippenstein1@southernhealth.ca 


Jamie Pelletier
180 Centennaire Drive
Southport, MB R0H 1N1
PH: 204-428-2769, C:  204-870-0802
Fax: 204-428-2734
jpelletier1@southernhealth.ca


Lisa Lehmann  - term 
3 - 30 Stephen Street
Morden, MB R6M 2G3
PH:  204-822-2652, C: 431-349-0212   
Fax:  204-822-2649
llehmann@southernhealth.ca

	After-hours Public Health Manager On Call 204-320-4173 

Stephanie Verhoeven
Director Public Health-Healthy Living & Primary Care
180 Centennaire Dr.
Southport, MB R0H 1N1
PH:  204-428-2773
Cell: 204-856-6629
Fax:  204-428-2774
sverhoeven@southernhealth.ca

Jennifer Baker
Manager PH-HL
180 Centennaire Drive
Southport, MB R0H 1N1
PH: 204-428-2750
Fax: 204-428-2774
jbaker@southernhealth.ca

Jan Boychuk
Manager PH-HL
180 Centennaire Drive
Southport, MB R0H 1N1
PH: 204-428-2784
Fax: 204-428-2774
jboychuk@southernhealth.ca 

Loreley Fehr (Term)
Manager PH-HL
24 Mill Street
Gladstone, MB R0J 0T0
PH: 204-385-3137
Fax: 204-385-2663
lfehr3@southernhealth.ca

Jacqueline Brandt (term)
Manager PH-HL
365 Reimer Avenue
Steinbach, MB R5A 0R9
PH: 204-346-7029
Fax: 204-346-1046
jbrandt@southernhealth.ca


	Dr. Davinder Singh
180 Centennaire Dr.
Southport, MB R0H 1N1
Davinder.Singh@gov.mb.ca
204-471-9403

Dr. Mahmoud Khodaveisi
4086-300 Carlton Winnipeg, MB R3B 2K6
Mahmoud.Khodaveisi@gov.mb.ca 
204-761-3491

Central Intake Fax: 
204-428-2734 


	INTERLAKE-EASTERN RHA
	April Gage
Stonewall Community Health
589 3rd Avenue South
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0
PH: 204-467-4417
Cell: 204-904-8372
Fax: 204-467-4728
agage@ierha.ca

Kathryn Baldwin
Stonewall Community Health
589 3rd Avenue South
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0
PH: 204-467-4781
Cell: 204-461-0076
Fax: 204-467-4783
kbaldwin@ierha.ca

Crystal Nazarewich
HEW Primary Health
31 – 1st Street South
Beausejour, MB R0E 0C0
PH: 204-904-8163
Fax: 204-467-4783
cnazarewich@ierha.ca



	Pam Nore
Selkirk Community Health 
200-237 Manitoba Ave.
Selkirk, MB  R1A 0Y4
PH:  204-785-7695
Cell: 204-485-0699
Fax:  204-785-7743
pnore@ierha.ca

	Wendy Fontaine
Lac du Bonnet Health Centre
89 McIntosh Street, 
Box 1030
Lac du Bonnet, MB R0E 1A0
PH: 204-345-1207 
Cell: 204-795-9791
Fax: 204-345-8609
wfontaine@ierha.ca

Marcy Timchishen
Arborg Community Health Office
Box 423-317 River Road, Arborg, MB  R0C 0A0
PH (204) 904-8055 or (204) 376-5559
Fax (204) 376-5970
mtimchishen@ierha.ca



	Shannon Montgomery
Regional Director
Public Health
Stonewall Community Health
589 3rd Ave. S.
Stonewall, MB  R0C 2Z0
PH: 204-467-4755
Fax: 204-467-4750
smontgomery@ierha.ca

Maxine Zasitko
Selkirk Community Health
200-237 Manitoba Ave.
Selkirk, MB  R1A 0Y4
PH:  204-785-7514
Fax:  204-785-7743
mzasitko@ierha.ca

Lisa Hrynyk
Box 209
77107 Hwy. 302
Beausejour, MB R0E 0C0
PH:  204-268-6740
Fax:  204-268-6727
lhrynyk@ierha.ca

Marie Arnbjornsson
Stonewall Community Health 
589 3rd Ave. S
Stonewall, MB  R0C 2Z0
PH: 204-467-4768
Cell 204-266-1899
Fax:  204-467-4750
marnbjornsson@ierha.ca

	Dr. Karen Robinson
589-3rd Avenue S
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0
PH: 204-467-4410
Fax: 204-467-4750
Karen.Robinson@gov.mb.ca

Dr. Tim Hilderman     
589-3rd Avenue S
Stonewall, MB R0C 2Z0    
PH: 204-467-4410
Fax: 204-467-4750
Tim.Hilderman@gov.mb.ca
     

	NORTHERN REGIONAL HEALTH
	Erin Murphy
867 Thompson Drive South
Thompson, MB R8N 1Z4
PH : 204-677-5379
Fax : 204-778-1741
Bmurphy2@nrha.ca

Kim Lajambe
111 Cook Avenue, Box 240, The Pas, MB, R9A 1K4
Ph: 204-623-9657
Fax: 204-623-1849
Klajambe3@nrha.ca

	Courtney Almas
867 Thompson Drive South
Thompson, MB R8N 1Z4
PH: 204-778-1425
Fax: 204-778-1741
calmas@nrha.ca 

Ashlin Housden
111 Cook Avenue
Box 240
The Pas, MB R9A 1K4
PH: 204-627-6412
Fax: 204-627-8285
ahousden@nrha.ca

	Charlene Martin
Primary Health Care Centre
1 North Ave.
Flin Flon, MB R8A 1V9
PH: 204-681-3131
Fax: 204-687-8602
cmartin11@nrha.ca

Pam Noseworthy
867 Thompson Drive South
Thompson, MB.
R8N 1Z4
PH: 204-778-1530
Fax: 204-778-1741
pnoseworthy@nrha.ca 

	Rachelle MacDonald
Director, Public Health
867 Thompson Drive South
Thompson, MB R8N 1Z4
PH:  204-778-1538
Fax:  204-778-1741
rmacdonald2@nrha.ca 

Hillary Cooper 
(CDC, Diabetes, Families First)
Regional Manager, Public Health
1 North Avenue
Flin Flon MB, R8A 1V9
PH: 204-681-3138 
Fax: 204-687-8602
hcooper2@nrha.ca

Leslie Sraybash
(Immunizations, Gen PH)
Regional Manager
867 Thompson Drive South
Thompson, MB  R8N 1Z4
PH:  204-778-1561
Fax:  778-1741
lsraybash@nrha.ca 

Amber Mitchell
(Harm Reduction/STBBI/TB)
Regional Manager, Public Health
111 Cook Avenue, Box 240, The Pas, MB, R9A 1K4
Ph: 204-623-9656
Fax: 204-627-8285
Amitchell4@nrha.ca

Terry Noort 
(Community Health Centers)
Regional Manager
867 Thompson Drive South
Thompson, MB R8N 1Z4
PH: 204-778-1486
Fax: 204-778-1741
tnoort@nrha.ca


	Dr. William Libich
867 Thompson Drive S
Thompson, MB R8N 1Z4
PH: 204-961-5046
Fax: 204-948-2190
william.libich@gov.mb.ca






	CHURCHILL
	Katie Crawford
Churchill Health Centre
PO Box 2500, 
162 Laverendrye Avenue, Churchill MB R0B 0E0
PH: 204-675-8327
FAX: 204-675-8370
kcrawford@wrha-ch.ca
	Katie Crawford
Churchill Health Centre
PO Box 2500, 
162 Laverendrye Avenue, Churchill MB R0B 0E0
PH: 204-675-8327
FAX: 204-675-8370
kcrawford@wrha-ch.ca
	Katie Crawford
Churchill Health Centre
PO Box 2500, 
162 Laverendrye Avenue, Churchill MB R0B 0E0
PH: 204-675-8327
FAX: 204-675-8370
kcrawford@wrha-ch.ca
	Robyn Cranford
Churchill Health Centre
PO Box 2500, 
162 Laverendrye Avenue, Churchill MB R0B 0E0
PH: 204-675-8327
FAX: 204-675-8370
rcranford@wrha-ch.ca

Jason Klainchar
Chief Operating Officer
Churchill Health Centre
PO Box 2500, 
162 Laverendrye Avenue, Churchill MB R0B 0E0
PH: 204-675-8383
FAX: 204-675-8370
JKlainchar@wrha-ch.ca
	Dr. Lisa Richards
LRichards@wrha.mb.ca


	WINNIPEG REGIONAL HEALTH AUTHORITY
	GENERAL CD’S AND IMMS
[bookmark: _GoBack]wrhacdcoordinators@wrha.mb.ca  (general CDC’s only)

Lynn Klassen Semeniuk (CD/Imms)
2-490 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH:  204-940-3641
Fax:  204-940-2690
LKlassenSemeniuk@wrha.mb.ca
Tanya Horton (CD/Imms)
2-490 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
Cell: 204-795-0975
Fax:  204-940-2690
thorton2@wrha.mb.ca
Lorena Gawaziuk-Stock 
(.5 CD/Imms)
2-490 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
Cell: 204-795-2237
Fax:  204-940-2690
lgawaziukstock@wrha.mb.ca 

TUBERCULOSIS

Josiane Nast (TB- WRHA)
2-490 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH:  204-940-2282
Fax:  204-957-0884
jnast@wrha.mb.ca
Cathy Jacobson (TB-FNIHB)
2-496 Hargrave Street
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH: 204-795-2657
Fax: 204-940-2690
cjacobson@wrha.mb.ca
Lorena Gawaziuk-Stock 
(.5 TB – Other Regions)

	Alicia Lapple
HSHR
496 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH: 204-794-4935
Fax: 204-940-2007
alapple@wrha.mb.ca


	Lynn Klassen Semeniuk (CD/Imms)

Tanya Horton (CD/Imms)

Lorena Gawaziuk-Stock 
(.5 CD/Imms)


Jacquie Shackel
(Travel Health Coordinator)
WRHA Travel Health & Tropical Medicine Services
490 Hargrave Street
Winnipeg, MB r3A 0X7
PH: 204-940-2538   
Fax: 204-940-8409
jshackel@wrha.mb.ca

Mhairi Lintott (FIT until March 30, 2023)
2-490 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
Cell: 431-277-1025
Fax:  204-940-2690
MLintott@wrha.mb.ca

Theresa Janzen
(COVID until March, 2023)
2-490 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
Cell: 204-795-0865
Fax:  204-940-2690
tjanzen@wrha.mb.ca
	Carolyn Perchuk
Director, Population/Public Health
490 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB   R3A 0X7
PH:  204-918-2124
Fax: 204-956-4494
cperchuk@wrha.mb.ca 

Darlene Girard
Team Manager – HSHR
2 - 490 Hargrave St
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH:  204-232-3297
Fax:  204-957-0884
dgirard@wrha.mb.ca 

Clare Hargrave
(seconded to the Province)
Team Manager, Communicable Diseases, Immunizations and Travel Health
490 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB  R3A 0X7
PH:  204-793-1157
Fax:  204-940-2690
chargrave@wrha.mb.ca

Diane Schuster
Manager, TB
2-490 Hargrave St
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH: 204-232-3297
Fax: 204-940-2690
dschuster@wrha.mb.ca

Renee Robertson
Manager, Healthy Parenting Early Childhood Development 
2 - 490 Hargrave St
Winnipeg, MB  R3A 0X7
PH:  204-792-9934
Fax:  204-957-0884
RRobertson@wrha.mb.ca

Sylvia Camara Tavares
Team Manager, CD, Imms
(COVID until Nov. 26, 2022)
2-490 Hargrave St.
Winnipeg, MB  R3A 0X7
Cell: 204-430-5740
Fax:  204-940-2690
scamaratavares@wrha.mb.ca 

	Dr. Heejune Chang
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH: 204-940-1907
Fax: 204-956-4494

Dr. Bunmi Fatoye
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH: 204-940-1907
Fax: 204-956-4494

Dr. Pierre Plourde
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH: 204-940-1907
Fax: 204-956-4494

Dr. Lisa Richards
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH: 204-940-1907
Fax: 204-956-4494

Dr. Sarah Lesperance
2nd Floor – 490 Hargrave 
Winnipeg, MB R3A 0X7
PH: 204-940-1907
Fax: 204-956-4494




	FNIHB
	[image: ]



image1.emf
Kristy-Ann Duncan Charlotte Gesell Jake  Kahler Lauryn Garrett

Role

PHNA-Immunization Lead PHNA-TB Lead PHNA PHNA-STBBI Lead 

Cell# 431-374-0148 204-599-0168 204-430-5033 204-583-7348

email kristyann.duncan@sac-isc.gc.ca charlotte.gesell@sac-isc.gc.ca jake.kahler@sac-isc.gc.ca lauryn.garrett@sac-isc.gc.ca
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NS
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NS 

Sayisi Dene (Tadoule Lake)

NS
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NS
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NS

Waywayseecappo

Tataskweyak (Split Lake)

NS

Swan Lake

Tootinaowaziibeeng (Valley River)

York Factory

NS

Andrea Knaggs

Role

Public Health Nurse Manager

Cell#

204-430-0859

email andrea.knaggs@sac-isc.gc.ca

Debra Letendre- Animal Exposure

Jackie Neufeld

Lisa Dokken

Public Health Support Nurse (LPN)

 Public Health Training Coordinator  Clinical Liaison Nurse

Buffalo Point (PH covered by SH)

431-279-2849

Varied Work Schedule lisa.dokken@sac-isc.gc.ca Chemawawin/Easterville (Prov. NS) 

debra.letendre@sac-isc.gc.ca 

jacqueline.neufeld@sac-isc.gc.ca 431-336-8201 Fox Lake (PH covered by NRHA) 

Anastasia Chmielowicz

Maria Inza Cruz

Marcel Colomb (PH covered by NRHA)

 Clinical Liaison Nurse Clinical Liaison Nurse  

Misipawistik/Grand Rapids (Prov. NS)

anastasia.chmielowicz@sac-isc.gc.ca 

Maria.InzaCruz@sac-isc.gc.ca   Mosakahiken/Moose Lake(Prov. NS)

431-277-8487 431-337-2296

War Lake (PH covered by NRHA) 

Andrea Rush-Sirski Catherine Spreitzer

Wuskwi Sipihk (PH covered by PMH)

Public Health Manager Director of Policy & Public Health

204-806-3539 204-226-2796

andrea.rush-sirski@sac-isc.gc.ca catherine.spreitzer@sac-isc.gc.ca

PHU Fax Numbers: 204-984-7271, 204-983-0519, 204-984-4786

NS

 Indicates Nursing Station, remainder are Health Centres                                                                

Updated 2022-01-11

Updated: August 25 /2022

Assigned Communities



Contact the following NS or RHA 

directly:


